
2011/2012 Tasmanian State Pennant Regatta No. 4 Saturday, 17 December 2011

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 1 Womens Senior Eight Division 2 Division 2

1 01.07 Scotch Oakburn
(Graham,Gibson,Guest,Allen,Davey,Clark,Ranicar,Von Stieglitz,c:Eastoe) 2  7:07.49   0.00  +0.00

2 01.02 Grammar
(Creese,Viney,Scott,Thomas,Byers,Roberts,carling-Roddick,Matson,c:Schmidt) 5  7:10.07   2.58  +2.58

3 01.03 Lindisfarne
(van Breda,Purdon*,Renshaw,Macleod,Morris,Peters,Jackson,Bale,c:Anderson) 1  7:22.81  12.74 +15.32

4 01.06 Scotch Oakburn
(Adams*,Harte*,Nichol,Ranicar,Walch,Scott,Howill,Parry,c:Harte) 6  7:30.49   7.68 +23.00

5 01.04 New Norfolk
(Bain,O'Connell,Radcliffe,Badger,Ketley,Parry,Johnstone,Grotaers,c:Bain) 3  7:33.64   3.15 +26.15

6 01.01 DMCRC
(Clark,Holloway,Hallegraef,Farmer,Rippon,Murfitt-Cowen,Jeanneret,Hindley,c:Dunbabin) 4  7:47.64  14.00 +40.15

7 01.05 North Esk
(Davis,Singh,Ottaway,Macqueen,Wilkes,Burdach,Thompson,Mulligan,c:Fenner) 7  7:57.08   9.44 +49.59

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 2 Mens Under 23 Pair Division 1

1 02.06 Tamar (Hall,Lindsay) 5  6:56.47   0.00  +0.00
2 02.05 St Patricks (Digney,Marsden) 4  7:20.43  23.96 +23.96
3 02.01 Hutchins (Giblin,Green) 7  7:28.21   7.78 +31.74
4 02.03 Hutchins (Johnston,Fergusson) 2  7:30.53   2.32 +34.06
5 02.02 Hutchins (Howard,Heerey) 6  7:32.05   1.52 +35.58

02.04 New Norfolk/Mersey (Bransden,Cocker) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 3 Mens Under 23 Pair Division 2

1 02.10 Friends (Squires,Rintoul) 6  7:41.12   0.00  +0.00
2 02.09 Friends (Winston,Ottavi) 3  7:50.10   8.98  +8.98
3 02.08 Friends (Smith,Stone) 5  8:04.06  13.96 +22.94
4 02.11 Friends (Hunn,Janes) 2  8:37.01  32.95 +55.89

02.07 Tamar (Hendey,Cook*) 4 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 4 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 03.04 Bucks (Max McQueeney) 3  7:15.11   0.00  +0.00
2 03.02 Bucks (Samuel Volker) 5  7:17.27   2.16  +2.16
3 03.19 Tamar (Mischa Tunevitsch) 4  7:24.74   7.47  +9.63
4 03.07 Huon (Max Rowan) 7  7:31.34   6.60 +16.23
5 03.01 Bucks (Ross Nightingale) 1  7:36.84   5.50 +21.73
6 03.09 Huon (Declan Martin) 2  7:37.60   0.76 +22.49
7 03.14 North Esk (Dion Birtwistle) 6  7:40.02   2.42 +24.91

03.08 Huon (Erik Rowan) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 5 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 03.06 Guilford Young (Jacob Gatehouse) 2  7:34.90   0.00  +0.00
03.20 Tamar (Stuart Sayer) 3      NTT
03.13 North Esk (Patrick Bird) 4 SCRATCHED
03.03 Bucks (Nathan Brown) 5      NTT
03.11 Lindisfarne (Peter Holloway) 6      NTT
03.05 DMCRC (Tom Gargiulo) 7      NTT

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 6 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 3

1 03.10 Hutchins (Liam Palmer) 6 00:00.00   0.00  +0.00
2 03.21 Tamar (Mark Wilson) 2           6.34  +6.34
3 03.17 St Virgils (Alec Patterson) 3          14.63 +20.97
4 03.24 Tamar (Simon Tonks) 5          15.33 +36.30
5 03.12 Lindisfarne (David Emmett) 7          18.29 +54.59
6 03.26 Ulverstone (Jason Dolbel) 4          23.98 +78.57
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 7 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 4

1 03.16 St Virgils (Jack Harrison) 5  8:06.34   0.00  +0.00
2 03.23 Tamar (Richard Norton) 4  8:32.86  26.52 +26.52
3 03.25 Tamar (William Calvert) 3  8:38.52   5.66 +32.18
4 03.15 Sandy Bay (Chris Rippon) 6  8:44.14   5.62 +37.80
5 03.18 Tamar (Andrew Calvert) 2  8:50.95   6.81 +44.61
6 03.22 Tamar (Alan Kitto) 7  8:55.84   4.89 +49.50

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 8 Mens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 04.09 Hutchins (Fisher,Jones,Stalker,Jeanneret,c:Hall) 5  5:13.40   0.00  +0.00
2 04.06 Hutchins (Campbell,Bignell,Wyatt,Mure,c:Wyatt) 4  5:15.95   2.55  +2.55
3 04.03 North Esk (Prior,Strong,Barrett,Lane,c:Burgess) 3  5:18.36   2.41  +4.96
4 04.08 Hutchins (Henning,Haines,Fletcher,Terry,c:Johnston) 6  5:20.78   2.42  +7.38
5 04.07 Hutchins (Johnstone*,Johnstone,Bannon,Fergusson,c:Bain) 2  5:42.97  22.19 +29.57

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 9 Mens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 04.02 Grammar (Stacey,Jetson,Stallard,Poole,c:Poole) 4  5:24.97   0.00  +0.00
2 04.04 Scotch Oakburn (James-Smith,McKenzie,Walker-Kidd,Thirkell-Johnston,c:Dixon - Douglas)5  5:35.02  10.05 +10.05
3 04.01 Hutchins (Burbury,Henderson,Hudson,Paul,c:Bain) 3  5:35.64   0.62 +10.67

04.05 Scotch Oakburn (Rae,Morrison,Devereaux,Tom,c:Cameron) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 10 Womens Under 19 Pair Division 1

1 05.02 Bucks (Kitson,Crow) 4  8:15.01   0.00  +0.00
2 05.06 North Esk (Kulinski,Rose) 5  8:27.02  12.01 +12.01
3 05.03 Mersey/North Esk (Prior,Johnson) 3  8:49.23  22.21 +34.22
4 05.07 Sandy Bay (Johnstone,Stewart) 6  8:56.24   7.01 +41.23
5 05.01 Bucks (Miller,Fenton) 2  9:09.03  12.79 +54.02

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 11 Womens Under 19 Pair Division 2

1 05.04 North Esk (Harding,Batchelor) 4  8:34.76   0.00  +0.00
2 05.05 North Esk (Barber,Hadley) 3  9:14.01  39.25 +39.25

05.09 Friends (McLarin,Flakemore) 2 SCRATCHED
05.10 Friends (van Dongen,Read) 5 DID NOT START
05.08 Sandy Bay (Mohler,Cash) 6 DID NOT FINISH

Race 12 Mens Under 19 Coxless Four Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 13 Mens Under 19 Coxed Four Division 1

1 07.03 Scotch Oakburn (Thompson,Brient,Francis,Hughes*,c:Dixon - Douglas) 2  6:44.30   0.00  +0.00
2 07.06 St Patricks (Stride,Bird,Digney,Marsden,c:Kilpatrick) 5  6:51.51   7.21  +7.21
3 07.10 Hutchins (Sander*,Giblin,Johnston,Fergusson,c:Downie) 3  6:59.53   8.02 +15.23
4 07.01 Grammar (Poole,Archer,Ellis,Hogarth,c:Sheedy) 6  7:04.00   4.47 +19.70
5 07.02 North Esk (Ryan,Fenner,McCarron,Quigley,c:Hall) 4  7:12.07   8.07 +27.77
6 07.11 Hutchins (Cottier,Green*,Avery,Burrows-Cheng,c:Wyatt) 1  7:22.07  10.00 +37.77

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 14 Mens Under 19 Coxed Four Division 2

1 07.08 Friends (McKay,Reeve,Cooper,Walker,c:Squires) 4  6:49.19   0.00  +0.00
2 07.09 Hutchins (Howard,White*,Bannon,Heerey,c:Hall) 5  6:51.12   1.93  +1.93
3 07.04 Scotch Oakburn (Rae,Morrison,Devereaux,Tom,c:Towend) 6  7:07.03  15.91 +17.84
4 07.05 Scotch Oakburn (Smith,White,McKenzie,Kiely*,c:Cameron) 2  7:08.67   1.64 +19.48
5 07.07 Friends (Gunn,Janes,Winston,Richman,c:Roberts) 3  7:35.57  26.90 +46.38

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 15 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 08.03 Huon (Eve Mure) 3  8:04.84   0.00  +0.00
2 08.21 Tamar (Ciona Wilson) 5  8:09.91   5.07  +5.07
3 08.22 Tamar (Monique Clark) 7  8:11.97   2.06  +7.13
4 08.06 Huon (Georgia Nesbitt) 2  8:13.02   1.05  +8.18
5 08.05 Huon (Renee Britton) 1  8:14.41   1.39  +9.57
6 08.07 Huon (Mel Flanagan) 8  8:19.30   4.89 +14.46

08.17 Tamar (Annabel Gibson) 4 SCRATCHED
08.19 Tamar (Stephanie Williams) 6 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 16 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 08.09 Lindisfarne (Miranda Allender) 4  8:30.33   0.00  +0.00
2 08.24 Bucks (Ashlee Palmer) 6  8:32.36   2.03  +2.03
3 08.16 North Esk (Madeline O'Connor) 5  8:35.24   2.88  +4.91
4 08.23 Tamar (Chloe Ranicar) 8  8:42.13   6.89 +11.80
5 08.04 Huon (Lottie Johnstone) 3  8:47.54   5.41 +17.21
6 08.12 Lindisfarne (Kristen Osborne) 7  8:52.31   4.77 +21.98
7 08.02 Bucks (Jacqui Hope) 2  8:55.94   3.63 +25.61

08.13 Lindisfarne (Eloise Florence) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 17 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 3

1 08.01 Bucks (Anna Sansom) 6  8:43.31   0.00  +0.00
2 08.10 Lindisfarne (Jillian Johnstone) 4  8:50.72   7.41  +7.41
3 08.15 North Esk (Judy Fenner) 3  8:52.19   1.47  +8.88
4 08.08 Huon (Vanessa King) 7  8:55.78   3.59 +12.47
5 08.20 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 8  9:36.87  41.09 +53.56
6 08.14 North Esk (Caitlin Barrett) 1 10:14.83  37.96 +91.52

08.18 Tamar (Charlotte Harvey) 2 SCRATCHED
08.11 Lindisfarne (Mikayla Reardon) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 18 Mens Senior Pair Final

1 09.03 Tamar (Hall,Lindsay) 4  7:09.75   0.00  +0.00
2 09.01 Tamar (Tunevitsch,Campbell*) 3  7:23.42  13.67 +13.67
3 09.02 Sandy Bay/Tamar (Calvert,Potter) 5  8:25.94  62.52 +76.19

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Mens / Womens Rec Vet Eight Final

1 10.05 Tamar
(Kitto,Tonks,Jones,Norton,Calvert,Francis,Wilson,Sayer,c:Clark) 8  3:18.47   0.00  +0.00

2 10.07 Hutchins
(Johnston,Terry,Noble,Casey,Fletcher,Haines,Henning,Hall*,c:Wyatt) 3  3:23.02   4.55  +4.55

3 10.02 New Norfolk
(Nichols,Bannon,Osborne,Grotaers*,Nichols,Hansen,Graham,Howard,c:Bain) 7  3:23.24   0.22  +4.77

4 10.01 Lindisfarne
(Barker,Purdon,Renshaw,Edgell,van Breda,Bale,Jackson,Peters,c:Anderson) 1  3:36.30  13.06 +17.83

5 10.08 Ulverstone/Mersey
(Collins,Downie,Beveridge,March,Hicks,March,Tippett,Knowles,c:Scattergood) 6  3:43.84   7.54 +25.37

6 10.04 Sandy Bay
(Douglas,Golding*,Johnstone*,Butler,Jackson,Walker,Balding,Douglas,c:Goodluck) 5  3:45.15   1.31 +26.68

7 10.06 Friends
(Henning,Dew Paoli,Byard,Sadler,Goodluck*,Lock,Binet,Walker,c:Newton) 2  3:46.66   1.51 +28.19

8 10.03 North Esk
(Davis,Singh,Ottaway,Macqueen,Wilkes,Burdach,Thompson,Mulligan,c:Burgess) 4  3:48.67   2.01 +30.20

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 20 Mens Under 23 Single Scull Division 1

1 11.03 Bucks (Samuel Volker) 4  7:19.88   0.00  +0.00
2 11.01 Bucks (Max McQueeney) 5  7:23.29   3.41  +3.41
3 11.07 Huon (Max Rowan) 3  7:38.65  15.36 +18.77
4 11.06 Huon (Declan Martin) 7  7:43.74   5.09 +23.86
5 11.04 Bucks (Ross Nightingale) 6  8:04.41  20.67 +44.53
6 11.02 Bucks (Nathan Brown) 1  8:10.16   5.75 +50.28
7 11.13 New Norfolk (James Cocker) 8  8:16.21   6.05 +56.33

11.08 Huon (Erik Rowan) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 21 Mens Under 23 Single Scull Division 2

1 11.05 Guilford Young (Jacob Gatehouse) 5  7:53.60   0.00  +0.00
2 11.17 Tamar (Oliver Cook*) 4  8:02.19   8.59  +8.59
3 11.16 Tamar (Lewis Hendey) 6  8:11.83   9.64 +18.23
4 11.10 Grammar (Julian Woods) 8  8:16.70   4.87 +23.10
5 11.15 St Patricks (Alexander Bird) 3  8:18.19   1.49 +24.59

11.23 Friends (Nicholas Hunn) 1 SCRATCHED
11.18 Friends (James Gunn) 2 SCRATCHED
11.09 Grammar (Hugo Ellis) 7 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 22 Mens Under 23 Single Scull Division 3

1 11.11 Grammar (Peter Archer) 6  8:04.77   0.00  +0.00
2 11.22 Friends (Peter Stone) 4  8:15.77  11.00 +11.00
3 11.12 Grammar (Edward Hogarth) 2  8:17.35   1.58 +12.58
4 11.21 Friends (Sam Ranson) 1  8:34.00  16.65 +29.23
5 11.14 St Patricks (Sam Stride) 5  8:40.70   6.70 +35.93
6 11.19 Friends (Kai Roberts) 3  8:52.61  11.91 +47.84

11.20 Friends (Luke Bryan) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 23 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 1

1 12.14 New Norfolk (Ketley,Parry) 4  5:58.81   0.00  +0.00
2 12.16 North Esk (Banner,Batchelor) 7  6:15.29  16.48 +16.48
3 12.13 New Norfolk (O'Connell,Bain) 1  6:19.15   3.86 +20.34
4 12.04 DMCRC (Clark,Hallegraef) 3  6:24.94   5.79 +26.13
5 12.31 Ulverstone (Djakic,Smith) 5  6:27.98   3.04 +29.17
6 12.01 Bucks (Stubbings,Van Dongen) 8  6:34.95   6.97 +36.14
7 12.27 St Patricks (Perchard,Rogers) 6  6:35.46   0.51 +36.65
8 12.24 Sandy Bay (McCarthy,Prendergast) 2  6:39.17   3.71 +40.36

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 24 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 2

1 12.07 Grammar (Scott,Matson) 1  5:53.75   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 Bucks (Binet*,Bigwood) 3  6:11.16  17.41 +17.41
3 12.06 Guilford Young (Kerr,Postma) 6  6:18.22   7.06 +24.47
4 12.10 Grammar (McCarthy*,Green) 8  6:20.18   1.96 +26.43
5 12.03 Bucks (Blake Murphy,Thalmann) 5  6:30.31  10.13 +36.56
6 12.12 Mersey (Brand,Richie) 4  6:39.88   9.57 +46.13
7 12.26 Lindisfarne (Edgell,Czaplinski) 2  6:56.36  16.48 +62.61
8 12.30 Friends (Byard,Sadler) 7  7:06.77  10.41 +73.02

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 25 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 3

1 12.08 Grammar (Matson,Archer*) 3  6:13.92   0.00  +0.00
2 12.11 Lindisfarne (Barker,Purdon) 7  6:25.72  11.80 +11.80
3 12.32 Ulverstone (Ponsonby-Thomas,Streeter) 6  6:31.57   5.85 +17.65
4 12.15 North Esk (McCarron,Quon) 4  6:34.08   2.51 +20.16
5 12.28 St Patricks (Bauld,Bessell) 5  6:51.51  17.43 +37.59
6 12.19 Sandy Bay (Fenner,Longman) 2  7:14.20  22.69 +60.28
7 12.21 Sandy Bay (Hickling,Koerner) 8  7:16.74   2.54 +62.82
8 12.23 Sandy Bay (Haas,Mitchelmore) 1  7:58.96  42.22 +105.0

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 26 Womens Under 17 Double Scull Division 4

1 12.09 Grammar (McGlashon,Burt) 3  6:10.71   0.00  +0.00
2 12.18 Guilford Young/Sandy Bay (Dobbie,Stennard*) 4  6:27.88  17.17 +17.17
3 12.05 DMCRC (Frost,Clark) 6  6:32.95   5.07 +22.24
4 12.22 Sandy Bay (White,Mackintosh) 8  6:58.12  25.17 +47.41
5 12.20 Sandy Bay (Nisbet,Ims) 2  7:15.12  17.00 +64.41
6 12.29 Friends (Newton,Goodluck) 5  7:15.96   0.84 +65.25
7 12.17 Sandy Bay (Mackintosh,Salmon) 7  7:29.88  13.92 +79.17

12.25 Scotch Oakburn (Shay,Allen) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 27 Adaptive Single Scull 500m Final

1 13.02 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 4  2:29.44   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 Glenorchy (James Amos) 2  2:31.46   2.02  +2.02

13.03 North Esk (Malcolm Hall) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 28 Womens Senior Coxless Four Final

1 14.01 Bucks (Gunn,Jordan,Volker,Palmer*) 4  7:03.56   0.00  +0.00
2 14.04 Tamar (Williams,Harvey,Clark,Wilson) 3  7:05.34   1.78  +1.78
3 14.02 Lindisfarne/Bucks (Hope*,Allender,Osborne,Florence) 2  7:31.43  26.09 +27.87
4 14.03 Lindisfarne (Broomhall,Garcia,Worsley,Johnstone) 5  7:34.84   3.41 +31.28

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 29 Womens Under 19 Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 15.01 Bucks (Stubbings,Kitson,Fenton,Crow) 3  7:20.91   0.00  +0.00
2 15.02 New Norfolk (Radcliffe,Badger,Johnstone,Grotaers) 4  7:44.50  23.59 +23.59

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 30 Womens Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 16.05 North Esk (Barber,Hadley,Harding,Batchelor,c:Kilpatrick) 5  7:34.82   0.00  +0.00
2 16.09 Friends (Stewart,Mohler,van Dongen*,Flakemore*,c:Kalimnios) 3  7:39.75   4.93  +4.93
3 16.04 Lindisfarne (van Breda,Macleod,Morris,Jackson,c:Anderson) 4  8:05.11  25.36 +30.29
4 16.01 DMCRC (Murfitt-Cowen,Farmer,Hindley,Jeanneret,c:Gardner) 2  8:12.84   7.73 +38.02

16.08 Friends (Cash*,McLarin,Johnstone*,Read,c:Cash) 6 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 31 Womens Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 16.03 Grammar (Thomas,Matson,Byers,carling-Roddick,c:Schmidt) 2  7:40.27   0.00  +0.00
2 16.07 Scotch Oakburn (Gibson,Allen,Guest,Graham,c:Eastoe) 3  7:50.05   9.78  +9.78
3 16.02 Guilford Young (Dobbie,Stennard,Brelis,Seddon,c:Ims) 4  7:53.14   3.09 +12.87
4 16.06 Scotch Oakburn (Ranicar,Walch,Scott,Parry,c:Adams) 5  7:56.55   3.41 +16.28
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 32 Mens Rev / Vet Double Scull Division 1

1 17.05 North Esk (Birtwistle,Hall) 1  3:33.59   0.00  +0.00
2 17.02 Lindisfarne/Bucks (Hope,Holloway) 4  3:37.12   3.53  +3.53
3 17.15 Ulverstone (Wilson,Gretton) 3  3:37.72   0.60  +4.13
4 17.10 Tamar (Calvert,Wilson) 6  3:40.25   2.53  +6.66
5 17.07 Sandy Bay (Johnstone,Ims) 5  3:45.00   4.75 +11.41
6 17.06 Sandy Bay (Rippon,Potter) 2  3:47.20   2.20 +13.61
7 17.08 Tamar (Kitto,Calvert) 8  3:52.76   5.56 +19.17
8 17.04 New Norfolk (Hansen,Howard) 7  3:53.18   0.42 +19.59

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Mens Rev / Vet Double Scull Division 2

1 17.11 Hutchins (Bannon,Hudson) 5  3:51.42   0.00  +0.00
2 17.09 Tamar (Jones,Francis) 4  3:54.76   3.34  +3.34
3 17.03 Mersey (Beveridge,Hicks) 2  4:01.46   6.70 +10.04
4 17.13 Hutchins (Johnstone*,Johnstone*) 7  4:02.06   0.60 +10.64
5 17.19 Ulverstone/Mersey (Tippett,Knowles) 6  4:10.09   8.03 +18.67

17.18 Ulverstone (Mudford,Nunn) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 34 Mens Rev / Vet Double Scull Division 3

1 17.01 Hutchins (Henderson,Paul) 4  3:46.21   0.00  +0.00
2 17.14 Hutchins (Fergusson,Burbury) 2  3:48.43   2.22  +2.22
3 17.16 Ulverstone (Nunn*,Streeter) 3  4:01.42  12.99 +15.21
4 17.17 Ulverstone (Streeter,Wilson) 6  4:09.57   8.15 +23.36
5 17.12 Hutchins (Noble,Johnston) 5  4:33.59  24.02 +47.38

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 35 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Four Final

1 18.02 Mersey (Brand,Richie,Scattergood,Stegmann,c:Scattergood) 5  3:51.85   0.00  +0.00
2 18.03 North Esk (Wilkes,Mulligan*,Thompson*,Macqueen,c:Fenner) 6  3:59.98   8.13  +8.13
3 18.04 Sandy Bay (Butler,Walker,Balding,Douglas,c:Goodluck) 7  4:00.36   0.38  +8.51
4 18.06 St Patricks (Perchard,McCarron,Rogers,Bessell,c:Bessell) 3  4:08.30   7.94 +16.45
5 18.01 Lindisfarne (Czaplinski,Bale,Renshaw,Bale,c:Anderson) 1  4:10.75   2.45 +18.90

18.05 Guilford Young (Dobbie,Stennard,Kerr,Ims,c:Postma) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 36 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 1

1 19.01 Guilford Young (Jacob Gatehouse) 5  5:39.65   0.00  +0.00
2 19.13 North Esk (Lachlan McCarron) 3  5:45.03   5.38  +5.38
3 19.34 Hutchins (Will Sander) 2  5:47.65   2.62  +8.00
4 19.20 Friends (Nico Reeve) 6  5:49.00   1.35  +9.35
5 19.04 Grammar (Thomas Poole) 7  5:51.24   2.24 +11.59
6 19.27 Hutchins (Tom Avery) 8  5:54.72   3.48 +15.07
7 19.47 Hutchins (Edward Jeanneret) 1  6:05.43  10.71 +25.78

19.19 Tamar (Oliver Cook) 4 DISQUALIFIED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 37 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 2

1 19.26 Hutchins (Liam Palmer) 6  5:48.30   0.00  +0.00
2 19.18 St Virgils (Jack Harrison) 2  5:50.10   1.80  +1.80
3 19.17 St Virgils (Alec Patterson) 4  5:53.27   3.17  +4.97
4 19.12 North Esk (Rohan Fenner) 3  5:54.16   0.89  +5.86
5 19.48 Hutchins (George White) 5  5:56.64   2.48  +8.34
6 19.23 Friends (Jack Rintoul) 1  6:00.00   3.36 +11.70
7 19.15 North Esk (Tom Barrett) 8  6:08.06   8.06 +19.76
8 19.09 North Esk (Alex Quigley) 7  6:19.53  11.47 +31.23
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 38 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 3

1 19.38 Hutchins (Oscar Wyatt) 7  6:01.88   0.00  +0.00
2 19.40 Hutchins (Jock Stalker) 3  6:06.27   4.39  +4.39
3 19.14 North Esk (Harry Lane) 4  6:09.46   3.19  +7.58
4 19.52 North Esk (Sam Strong) 8  6:12.17   2.71 +10.29
5 19.37 Hutchins (Jock Mure) 5  6:15.15   2.98 +13.27
6 19.25 Friends (Hamish Walker) 2  6:17.98   2.83 +16.10
7 19.24 Friends (Tom Ottavi) 6  6:18.46   0.48 +16.58
8 19.41 Hutchins (Jack Bignell) 1  6:21.90   3.44 +20.02

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 39 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 4

1 19.33 Hutchins (Eddie Burrows-Cheng) 2  5:54.65   0.00  +0.00
2 19.49 Hutchins (Oliver Jones) 6  5:57.62   2.97  +2.97
3 19.42 Hutchins (Tom Cottier) 5  5:58.96   1.34  +4.31
4 19.31 Hutchins (Tom Henning) 7  6:04.12   5.16  +9.47
5 19.35 Hutchins (Will Campbell) 3  6:08.49   4.37 +13.84
6 19.43 Hutchins (Sam Fergusson) 4  6:20.47  11.98 +25.82

19.32 Hutchins (Richard Bannon) 1 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 40 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 5

1 19.08 Grammar (Henry Youl) 4  6:01.16   0.00  +0.00
2 19.28 Hutchins (William Fisher) 7  6:11.25  10.09 +10.09
3 19.50 Hutchins (William Terry) 1  6:15.72   4.47 +14.56
4 19.51 Hutchins (Andrew Hudson) 2  6:17.72   2.00 +16.56
5 19.30 Hutchins (Mitchell Haines) 3  6:20.56   2.84 +19.40
6 19.39 Hutchins (Lachlan Paul) 6  6:49.15  28.59 +47.99
7 19.36 Hutchins (Sam Casey) 5  6:58.27   9.12 +57.11

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 41 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 6

1 19.44 Hutchins (Henry Johnstone) 6  6:11.17   0.00  +0.00
2 19.45 Hutchins (Michael Fletcher) 4  6:19.30   8.13  +8.13
3 19.16 North Esk (Lachlan Prior) 5  6:25.40   6.10 +14.23
4 19.11 North Esk (Jordan Ryan) 3  6:46.35  20.95 +35.18
5 19.29 Hutchins (Lachlan Bannon) 7  6:56.48  10.13 +45.31
6 19.02 Hutchins (Solomon Henderson) 1  6:56.90   0.42 +45.73
7 19.10 North Esk (Jesse Quon) 2  7:10.52  13.62 +59.35

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 42 Mens Under 17 Single Scull Division 7

1 19.22 Friends (Sam Ranson) 1  6:04.10   0.00  +0.00
2 19.03 Grammar (Ryan Stallard) 5  6:07.76   3.66  +3.66
3 19.07 Grammar (Marcus Poole) 2  6:16.67   8.91 +12.57
4 19.05 Grammar (Hamish Jetson) 3  6:25.38   8.71 +21.28
5 19.21 Friends (Luke Bryan) 7  6:57.17  31.79 +53.07
6 19.46 Hutchins (Will Burbury) 4  7:01.75   4.58 +57.65

19.06 Grammar (Sam Stacey) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 43 Womens Under 23 Double Scull Final

1 20.01 Bucks (Eastment,Sansom) 2  7:54.22   0.00  +0.00
2 20.07 North Esk (Kulinski,Rose) 7  7:59.14   4.92  +4.92
3 20.05 North Esk (Batchelor,O'Connor) 6  8:01.87   2.73  +7.65
4 20.04 Lindisfarne (Broomhall,Worsley) 3  8:06.23   4.36 +12.01
5 20.06 North Esk (Barrett,Quon) 8  9:12.26  66.03 +78.04

20.03 Lindisfarne (Reardon,Osborne) 1 SCRATCHED
20.08 Tamar (Williams,Wilson) 4 SCRATCHED
20.02 Bucks (Jordan,Gunn) 5         
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 44 Mens Senior Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 21.03 Tamar (Hendey,Tunevitsch,Lindsay,Hall) 4  6:12.14   0.00  +0.00
2 21.02 Huon (Pitt,Rowan*,Tenbensel,Mure) 3  6:12.32   0.18  +0.18
3 21.04 Tamar (Francis*,Norton,Calvert,Campbell) 5  7:19.33  67.01 +67.19

21.01 Bucks (Brown,Nightingale,Volker,McQueeney) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 45 Womens Senior Double Scull Division 1

1 22.03 Huon (Flanagan,Mure) 6  7:16.80   0.00  +0.00
2 22.09 Tamar (Clark,Gibson) 3  7:17.91   1.11  +1.11
3 22.02 Huon (Britton,Nesbitt) 4  7:36.85  18.94 +20.05
4 22.04 Lindisfarne (Garcia,Florence) 2  8:09.93  33.08 +53.13

22.01 Bucks (Warren,Volker) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 46 Womens Senior Double Scull Division 2

1 22.08 Tamar (Gordon,Hewitt) 5  7:55.05   0.00  +0.00
2 22.05 Mersey (Scattergood,Stegmann) 4  8:02.51   7.46  +7.46
3 22.07 North Esk (Ottaway,Fenner) 3  8:15.81  13.30 +20.76

22.06 North Esk (Singh*,Thompson) 6 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 47 Adaptive Single Scull 1000m Final

1 23.01 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 1  3:43.38   0.00  +0.00
2 23.02 Glenorchy (James Amos) 3  3:50.56   7.18  +7.18
3 23.03 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 5  3:56.88   6.32 +13.50
4 23.05 North Esk (Jesse Hall) 2  4:02.26   5.38 +18.88
5 23.04 Lindisfarne (David Emmett) 8  4:03.36   1.10 +19.98

23.06 North Esk (Malcolm Hall) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 48 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 1

1 24.11 Lindisfarne (Miranda Allender) 4      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 24.29 Scotch Oakburn (Chloe Ranicar) 3      NTT         
3 24.28 Sandy Bay (Louisa Stewart) 5      NTT         
4 24.33 Friends (Anna Read) 8      NTT         
5 24.38 Bucks (Shanyce Kitson) 6      NTT         
6 24.21 North Esk (Courtney Barber) 2      NTT         
7 24.19 North Esk (Sarah Batchelor) 7      NTT         
8 24.13 Mersey (Kelsey Johnson) 1      NTT         

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 49 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 2

1 24.14 New Norfolk (Jemma Grotaers) 6  8:31.36   0.00  +0.00
2 24.23 North Esk (Caitlin Prior) 7  8:45.52  14.16 +14.16
3 24.22 North Esk (Louise Kulinski) 2  8:46.32   0.80 +14.96
4 24.26 Sandy Bay (Georgia Mohler) 8  8:49.33   3.01 +17.97
5 24.34 Friends (Edwina Flakemore) 4  8:53.07   3.74 +21.71
6 24.07 Guilford Young (Renee Brelis) 1  8:59.50   6.43 +28.14
7 24.20 North Esk (Tori Harding) 5  9:09.20   9.70 +37.84
8 24.37 Bucks (Emily Fenton) 3  9:19.27  10.07 +47.91

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 50 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 3

1 24.32 Friends (Alison van Dongen) 4  8:36.95   0.00  +0.00
2 24.08 Guilford Young (Louisa Seddon) 3  8:41.38   4.43  +4.43
3 24.25 Sandy Bay (Ellie Cash) 6  8:47.86   6.48 +10.91
4 24.16 North Esk (Samantha Rose) 5  8:55.01   7.15 +18.06
5 24.04 Bucks (Eleanor Miller) 8  9:23.13  28.12 +46.18
6 24.17 North Esk (Danielle Hadley) 1  9:24.75   1.62 +47.80
7 24.01 Bucks (Molly Stubbings) 7  9:30.20   5.45 +53.25

24.15 New Norfolk (Emily Radcliffe) 2 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 51 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 4

1 24.27 Sandy Bay (Hannah Johnstone) 5  9:02.77   0.00  +0.00
2 24.24 Sandy Bay (Georgina Ims) 3  9:11.75   8.98  +8.98
3 24.31 Scotch Oakburn (Hannah Nichol*) 1  9:17.82   6.07 +15.05
4 24.05 Guilford Young (Bree Postma) 2  9:38.66  20.84 +35.89
5 24.18 North Esk (Caitlin Barrett) 4 10:11.70  33.04 +68.93
6 24.36 Huon (Zoe Griggs) 7 10:21.57   9.87 +78.80

24.35 Friends (Ashleigh McLarin) 6 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 52 Womens Under 19 Single Scull Division 5

1 24.30 Scotch Oakburn (Amelia Von Stieglitz) 1  9:05.83   0.00  +0.00
2 24.06 Guilford Young (Esther Kerr) 5  9:13.02   7.19  +7.19
3 24.09 Guilford Young (Hannah Dobbie) 3  9:31.79  18.77 +25.96
4 24.12 Lindisfarne (Anneka Reardon) 2  9:43.68  11.89 +37.85
5 24.10 Guilford Young (Elspeth Stennard) 7 10:33.97  50.29 +88.14

24.03 Bucks (Tess Stubbings) 4 SCRATCHED
24.02 Bucks (Lizzie Van Dongen) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 53 Womens Under 17 Coxed Four Final

1 25.03 Grammar (Creese,carling-Roddick,Byers,Matson,c:Schmidt) 2  5:40.85   0.00  +0.00
2 25.05 New Norfolk (O'Connell,Bain,Ketley,Parry,c:Bain) 5  5:47.82   6.97  +6.97
3 25.06 Friends (Henning*,Lock,Binet,Walker,c:Goodluck) 4  5:48.22   0.40  +7.37
4 25.02 Grammar (Burt,Viney,McGlashon,Roberts,c:Sheedy) 1  5:55.36   7.14 +14.51
5 25.01 DMCRC (Clark,Farmer,Hallegraef,Jeanneret,c:Gardner) 3  5:57.91   2.55 +17.06
6 25.04 Lindisfarne (Barker,Bale,Renshaw,Macleod,c:Anderson) 6  6:02.54   4.63 +21.69

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 54 Mens Under 19 Double Scull Division 1

1 26.29 Hutchins (Giblin,Fergusson) 7  6:48.82   0.00  +0.00
2 26.01 Bucks (Brown,Nightingale) 4  6:52.01   3.19  +3.19
3 26.02 Guilford Young (Cocker,Gatehouse) 5  6:58.81   6.80  +9.99
4 26.12 St Patricks (Digney,Marsden) 3  7:01.97   3.16 +13.15
5 26.28 Hutchins (Howard,Heerey) 6  7:07.49   5.52 +18.67
6 26.22 Friends (Cooper,Reeve) 1  7:10.99   3.50 +22.17
7 26.05 Grammar (Woods,Archer) 8  7:18.25   7.26 +29.43

26.15 Tamar (Cook,Legge) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 55 Mens Under 19 Double Scull Division 2

1 26.14 St Virgils (Patterson,Harrison) 4  7:08.32   0.00  +0.00
2 26.30 Hutchins (Mure,Jeanneret) 8  7:10.75   2.43  +2.43
3 26.04 Grammar (Youl,Poole) 3  7:12.66   1.91  +4.34
4 26.07 North Esk (McCarron,Quigley) 1  7:13.99   1.33  +5.67
5 26.03 Grammar (Cook*,Hogarth) 5  7:20.09   6.10 +11.77
6 26.24 Hutchins (Avery,Burrows-Cheng) 7  7:24.60   4.51 +16.28
7 26.21 Friends (Winston,Rintoul) 6  7:32.11   7.51 +23.79
8 26.20 Friends (Gunn,Ottavi) 2  7:41.30   9.19 +32.98

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 56 Mens Under 19 Double Scull Division 3

1 26.09 Scotch Oakburn (Brient,White*) 7  6:51.82   0.00  +0.00
2 26.23 Friends (Richman,Walker) 6  7:04.16  12.34 +12.34
3 26.27 Hutchins (Sander,Green) 1  7:05.39   1.23 +13.57
4 26.13 St Patricks (Stride,Bird) 3  7:15.58  10.19 +23.76
5 26.10 Scotch Oakburn (Devereaux,Tom) 4  7:16.66   1.08 +24.84
6 26.25 Hutchins (Palmer,White) 2  7:28.78  12.12 +36.96
7 26.19 Friends (Smith,Stone) 5  7:42.24  13.46 +50.42

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 57 Mens Under 19 Double Scull Division 4

1 26.08 Scotch Oakburn (Francis,Kiely*) 2  7:07.10   0.00  +0.00
2 26.17 Friends (McKay,Hunn) 3  7:26.83  19.73 +19.73
3 26.26 Hutchins (Bannon,Johnston) 5  7:33.37   6.54 +26.27
4 26.18 Friends (Roberts,Squires) 4  7:35.17   1.80 +28.07
5 26.06 North Esk (Ryan,Fenner) 6  7:52.29  17.12 +45.19
6 26.16 Friends (Bryan,Ranson) 1  8:18.17  25.88 +71.07

26.11 Scotch Oakburn (McKenzie,Hughes*) 7 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 58 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 1

1 27.23 North Esk (Judy Fenner) 4  4:17.75   0.00  +0.00
2 27.18 New Norfolk (Eliza Johnstone) 5  4:23.53   5.78  +5.78
3 27.17 New Norfolk (Amanda Badger) 6  4:23.97   0.44  +6.22
4 27.19 North Esk (Ruby Banner) 2  4:27.15   3.18  +9.40
5 27.36 St Patricks (Chelsea Rogers) 3  4:32.69   5.54 +14.94
6 27.35 St Patricks (Sharie Bessell) 7  4:45.55  12.86 +27.80
7 27.09 DMCRC (Sophie Murfitt-Cowen) 8  4:53.26   7.71 +35.51

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 2

1 27.40 Ulverstone (Saraa-Jai Smith) 2  4:27.83   0.00  +0.00
2 27.03 Bucks (Zoe Bigwood) 5  4:31.15   3.32  +3.32
3 27.42 Ulverstone (Grace Djakic) 1  4:32.45   1.30  +4.62
4 27.20 North Esk (Kate Batchelor) 6  4:34.34   1.89  +6.51
5 27.05 DMCRC (Bryony Hindley) 4  4:36.30   1.96  +8.47
6 27.34 St Patricks (Emma Perchard) 7  4:44.09   7.79 +16.26

27.02 Bucks (Phoebe Thalmann) 3 SCRATCHED
27.44 Huon (Zoe Griggs) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 60 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 3

1 27.39 Ulverstone (Sandra Wilson) 7  4:35.15   0.00  +0.00
2 27.33 St Patricks (Elishia McCarron) 2  4:43.17   8.02  +8.02
3 27.37 Tamar (Cathy Lorenz) 6  4:47.12   3.95 +11.97
4 27.08 DMCRC (Beth Dunbabin) 4  4:49.40   2.28 +14.25
5 27.45 Bucks (Tess Stubbings) 8  4:53.20   3.80 +18.05
6 27.22 North Esk (Lucy Quon) 3  4:54.75   1.55 +19.60
7 27.04 Bucks (Tullia Blake Murphy) 1  4:55.58   0.83 +20.43
8 27.32 St Patricks (Ellen Bauld) 5  5:01.92   6.34 +26.77

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 4

1 27.15 Grammar (Maddie Archer) 2  4:25.58   0.00  +0.00
2 27.25 Sandy Bay (Charlotte Stennard*) 1  4:28.90   3.32  +3.32
3 27.43 Ulverstone (Meg Streeter) 4  4:34.75   5.85  +9.17
4 27.16 Lindisfarne (Anneka Reardon) 7  4:52.87  18.12 +27.29
5 27.26 Sandy Bay (Olivia White) 5  5:08.87  16.00 +43.29

27.06 DMCRC (Stephanie Holloway) 3 SCRATCHED
27.10 Grammar (Laura McCarthy*) 6 DID NOT FINISH

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 5

1 27.14 Grammar (Philippa Green) 6  4:15.75   0.00  +0.00
2 27.11 Grammar (Rebecca Matson) 3  4:16.61   0.86  +0.86
3 27.29 Sandy Bay (Morgan Salmon) 7  4:59.01  42.40 +43.26
4 27.27 Sandy Bay (Bridget Walker) 2  5:02.95   3.94 +47.20
5 27.38 Friends (Sophie Goodluck) 4  5:06.43   3.48 +50.68
6 27.30 Sandy Bay (Florence Cameron) 1  5:25.17  18.74 +69.42
7 27.07 DMCRC (Heather Frost) 5  5:59.31  34.14 +103.5
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 Womens Rec/Vet Single Scull Division 6

1 27.13 Grammar (Georgie Scott) 5  4:09.22   0.00  +0.00
2 27.41 Ulverstone (Ellie Ponsonby-Thomas) 7  4:33.88  24.66 +24.66
3 27.12 Grammar (Holly Matson) 4  4:34.96   1.08 +25.74
4 27.24 North Esk (Jill Thompson*) 3  4:39.23   4.27 +30.01
5 27.21 North Esk (Beth Mulligan) 6  4:40.06   0.83 +30.84
6 27.28 Sandy Bay (Milli Cameron) 2  5:09.50  29.44 +60.28
7 27.31 Sandy Bay (Ursula Holliday) 1  5:26.42  16.92 +77.20

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 64 Mens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 28.04 North Esk (Quon,Strong,Barrett,Lane,c:Burgess) 7  3:30.86   0.00  +0.00
2 28.08 Hutchins (Johnstone,Johnstone,Hudson,Fergusson,c:Hall) 2  3:35.97   5.11  +5.11
3 28.01 Hutchins (Henderson,Paul,Bannon,Burbury,c:Hudson) 1  3:36.51   0.54  +5.65
4 28.09 Hutchins (Johnston,Noble,Haines,Casey,c:Wyatt) 3  3:45.16   8.65 +14.30
5 28.03 North Esk (Ryan,McCarron,Quigley,Hall,c:Kilpatrick) 6  3:52.28   7.12 +21.42
6 28.10 Ulverstone (Streeter,Nunn,Knowles*,Wilson,c:Djakic) 4  4:03.81  11.53 +32.95
7 28.12 Hutchins (Fergusson,Hall,Johnston,Wyatt,c:Downie) 8  4:28.24  24.43 +57.38

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 65 Mens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 28.11 Ulverstone (Dolbel,Streeter,Wilson,Gretton,c:Gretton) 6  3:28.18   0.00  +0.00
2 28.07 Tamar (Kitto,Calvert,Wilson,Sayer,c:Wilson) 5  3:32.06   3.88  +3.88
3 28.06 Sandy Bay (Kerr*,Rippon,Potter,Ims,c:Rippon) 4  3:42.63  10.57 +14.45
4 28.02 Mersey/Ulverstone (Hicks,March,Knowles,Tippett,c:Beveridge) 2  3:48.58   5.95 +20.40
5 28.05 Sandy Bay (Goodluck,Causon,Balding,Johnstone,c:Cash) 3  3:54.28   5.70 +26.10

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 66 Mens Senior Coxed Four Final

1 29.03 Scotch Oakburn (Thompson,Brient,Francis,Hughes*,c:Dixon - Douglas) 3  6:49.65   0.00  +0.00
2 29.02 Scotch Oakburn (Smith,White,McKenzie,Kiely*,c:Cameron) 4  6:54.09   4.44  +4.44
3 29.01 New Norfolk (Graham,Hansen,Nichols,Howard,c:Bain) 2  7:17.21  23.12 +27.56
4 29.04 Tamar (Jones,Norton,Calvert,Campbell,c:Clark) 5  7:27.46  10.25 +37.81

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 67 Womens Senior Eight Div 1 Final

1 30.01 Bucks
(Hope,Crow,Sansom,Palmer,Gunn,Jordan,Volker,Kitson*,c:Eastment) 4  6:45.76   0.00  +0.00

2 30.04 Tamar
(Garwood,Archer,Hewitt,Gordon,Clark,Harvey,Wilson,Williams,c:Alexander) 6  6:53.48   7.72  +7.72

3 30.05 Friends
(Stewart,Johnstone,van Dongen,Mohler,Flakemore,McLarin,Cash,Read,c:Cash) 2      ntt         

4 30.03 Lindisfarne
(Reardon,Johnstone,Worsley,Garcia,Broomhall,Allender,Osborne,Florence,c:Tubb) 3      ntt         

5 30.02 Huon
(Newbon*,Griggs*,King,Johnstone,Nesbitt,Flanagan,Britton,Mure,c:Mure) 5  7:09.87    16.39

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 68 Mens Senior Eight Div 2 Division 2

1 31.04 Friends
(Gunn,Richman,Winston,Stone,McKay,Reeve,Cooper,Walker,c:Cashion) 1  6:33.60   0.00  +0.00

2 31.01 Grammar
(Poole,Black*,Woods,Youl,Archer,Cook,Ellis,Hogarth,c:Scott) 4  6:37.41   3.81  +3.81

3 31.07 Hutchins
(Campbell,Bignell,Fisher,Jones,Stalker,Jeanneret,Wyatt,Mure,c:Hall) 6  6:37.71   0.30  +4.11

4 31.05 Friends
(Bryan,Roberts,Ranson,Rintoul,Hunn,Janes,Smith,Ottavi,c:Stewart) 3  6:44.24   6.53 +10.64

5 31.02 North Esk
(Prior,Quon,Ryan,Lane,Barrett,McCarron,Fenner,Quigley,c:Strong) 2  6:53.20   8.96 +19.60

6 31.06 Hutchins
(Terry,Casey,Henning,Fletcher,Haines,Burrows-Cheng*,Avery,Cottier,c:Wyatt) 7  6:55.80   2.60 +22.20

7 31.03 Scotch Oakburn
(James-Smith,Huggett,Walker-Kidd,Thirkell-Johnston,Rae,Morrison,Devereaux,Tom,c:Cameron)5  7:01.26   5.46 +27.66

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 69 Womens Under 23 Pair Final

1 32.01 Bucks (Jordan,Gunn*) 2  8:27.23   0.00  +0.00
2 32.03 North Esk (Kulinski,Rose) 4  9:02.89  35.66 +35.66
3 32.04 Mersey/North Esk (Prior,Johnson) 5  9:10.66   7.77 +43.43

32.02 Lindisfarne (Worsley,Broomhall) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 70 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 33.05 Huon (Eve Mure) 3  8:25.03   0.00  +0.00
33.06 Huon (Renee Britton) 1      NTT
33.08 Huon (Georgia Nesbitt) 2      NTT
33.21 Tamar (Annabel Gibson) 4         
33.20 Tamar (Ciona Wilson) 5      NTT
33.18 Tamar (Stephanie Williams) 6 SCRATCHED
33.19 Tamar (Monique Clark) 7 SCRATCHED
33.09 Huon (Mel Flanagan) 8      NTT

Race 71 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 2

CONSOLIDATED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 72 Womens Senior Single Scull Division 3

1 33.02 Bucks (Anna Sansom) 5  8:57.41   0.00  +0.00
2 33.12 Lindisfarne (Kaitlyn Garcia) 8  9:02.89   5.48  +5.48
3 33.10 Lindisfarne (Eloise Florence) 2  9:05.75   2.86  +8.34
4 33.14 Lindisfarne (Jillian Johnstone) 4  9:12.72   6.97 +15.31
5 33.04 Huon (Vanessa King) 3  9:15.37   2.65 +17.96
6 33.03 DMCRC (Andrea Rippon) 6  9:18.71   3.34 +21.30
7 33.17 North Esk (Caitlin Barrett) 7 10:29.23  70.52 +91.82

33.07 Huon (Lottie Johnstone) 1 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 73 Womens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 34.07 New Norfolk (Bain,O'Connell,Ketley,Parry,c:Bain) 5  5:56.85   0.00  +0.00
2 34.17 Guilford Young (Miller,Brelis,Ims,Seddon,c:Kerr) 2  6:01.50   4.65  +4.65
3 34.03 DMCRC (Clark,Hallegraef,Farmer,Jeanneret,c:Dunbabin) 4  6:03.84   2.34  +6.99
4 34.02 Bucks (Thalmann,Binet,Walker,Van Dongen,c:Crow) 6  6:08.85   5.01 +12.00
5 34.06 Grammar (Roberts,Viney,Creese,carling-Roddick,c:Matson) 3  6:09.73   0.88 +12.88
6 34.08 North Esk (Banner,McCarron,Batchelor,Bloomfield,c:Quon) 1  6:19.09   9.36 +22.24
7 34.01 Bucks/Friends (De Paoli*,Blake Murphy,Bigwood,Stubbings,c:Kitson) 8  6:35.06  15.97 +38.21

34.11 Sandy Bay (McCarthy,Stennard,Dobbie,Prendergast,c:Ims) 7 SCRATCHED
*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 74 Womens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 34.04 Grammar (McGlashon,Scott,Burt,Matson,c:Sheedy) 4  5:49.84   0.00  +0.00
2 34.05 Grammar (Cashion,McCarthy,Green,Archer,c:Rundle) 6  6:06.79  16.95 +16.95
3 34.15 Ulverstone (Smith,Ponsonby-Thomas,Djakic,Streeter,c:Gretton) 5  6:14.95   8.16 +25.11
4 34.16 Lindisfarne (Edgell,Czaplinski,Purdon,Barker,c:Anderson) 2  6:25.64  10.69 +35.80
5 34.13 Sandy Bay (Cameron,Wilkes,Cameron,Holliday,c:Brelis) 3  6:54.76  29.12 +64.92

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 75 Womens Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3

1 34.14 Friends (Henning,Sadler,Byard,Lock,c:Goodluck) 3  6:36.38   0.00  +0.00
2 34.10 Sandy Bay (White,Fenner,Longman,Mackintosh,c:Cash) 4  6:53.29  16.91 +16.91
3 34.09 Sandy Bay (Nisbet,Haas,Mitchelmore,Ims,c:Goodluck) 2  7:10.05  16.76 +33.67
4 34.12 Sandy Bay (Hickling,Mackintosh,Koerner,Salmon,c:Seddon) 5  7:12.00   1.95 +35.62

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 76 Mens Under 19 Pair Division 1

1 35.08 St Patricks (Digney,Marsden) 4  7:31.42   0.00  +0.00
2 35.15 Friends (Cooper,Reeve) 5  7:34.21   2.79  +2.79
3 35.18 Hutchins (Howard,Heerey) 6  7:44.29  10.08 +12.87
4 35.09 St Patricks (Stride,Bird) 8  8:05.94  21.65 +34.52
5 35.19 Hutchins (Sander,Green) 3  8:16.90  10.96 +45.48
6 35.10 Friends (McKay,Ottavi) 1  8:41.55  24.65 +70.13

35.01 New Norfolk/Mersey (Bransden,Cocker) 2 SCRATCHED
35.17 Hutchins (Johnston,Fergusson) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 77 Mens Under 19 Pair Division 2

35.14 Friends (Smith,Stone) 2 DID NOT FINISH
35.11 Friends (Winston,Walker) 3 DID NOT START
35.05 Scotch Oakburn (Francis*,Kiely) 5 DID NOT START
35.12 Friends (Gunn,Rintoul) 6 DID NOT START
35.16 Friends (Squires,Richman) 7 DID NOT START

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 78 Mens Under 19 Pair Division 3

1 35.06 Scotch Oakburn (Devereaux,Tom) 3  7:32.29   0.00  +0.00
2 35.04 Scotch Oakburn (McKenzie,White) 5  7:36.90   4.61  +4.61
3 35.03 North Esk (McCarron,Quigley) 7  7:41.71   4.81  +9.42
4 35.07 Scotch Oakburn (Brient*,Hughes) 6  7:49.53   7.82 +17.24
5 35.20 Hutchins (Palmer,Bannon) 1  8:15.04  25.51 +42.75
6 35.13 Friends (Hunn,Janes) 2  8:33.77  18.73 +61.48
7 35.02 North Esk (Quon,Hall) 4  9:03.13  29.36 +90.84

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 79 Womens Under 19 Coxless Four Final

1 36.01 Bucks (Stubbings,Kitson,Fenton,Crow) 2  7:55.12   0.00  +0.00
2 36.02 New Norfolk (Radcliffe,Badger,Johnstone,Grotaers) 3  7:58.64   3.52  +3.52

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 80 Womens Under 19 Coxed Four Final

1 37.01 Grammar (Rodriguez,Thomas,Byers,Matson,c:Schmidt) 1  7:50.07   0.00  +0.00
2 37.04 Scotch Oakburn (Davey,Clark,Ranicar,Von Stieglitz,c:Eastoe) 4  7:54.06   3.99  +3.99
3 37.03 North Esk (Barber,Hadley,Harding,Batchelor,c:Kilpatrick) 2  8:12.75  18.69 +22.68
4 37.06 Friends (Stewart,Mohler,Cash,Johnstone,c:Kalimnios) 3  8:21.28   8.53 +31.21
5 37.05 Friends/Bucks (van Dongen,Miller*,Flakemore,Read,c:Cash) 6  8:32.04  10.76 +41.97
6 37.02 Lindisfarne (van Breda,Peters,Jackson,Bale,c:Anderson) 5  8:35.54   3.50 +45.47

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 81 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 1

1 38.01 Bucks (Samuel Volker) 6  7:16.97   0.00  +0.00
2 38.02 Bucks (Max McQueeney) 2  7:18.74   1.77  +1.77
3 38.29 Tamar (Oliver Lindsay) 4  7:22.21   3.47  +5.24
4 38.22 Tamar (Mischa Tunevitsch) 5  7:27.12   4.91 +10.15
5 38.11 Huon (Toby Pitt) 1  7:33.72   6.60 +16.75
6 38.13 Huon (Max Rowan) 8  7:39.80   6.08 +22.83
7 38.12 Huon (Wilson Mure) 3  7:52.20  12.40 +35.23

38.20 Tamar (Sam Hall) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 82 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 2

1 38.09 Huon (Tobias Tenbensel) 4  7:35.86   0.00  +0.00
2 38.03 Bucks (Ross Nightingale) 5  7:41.00   5.14  +5.14
3 38.08 Huon (Declan Martin) 2  7:42.13   1.13  +6.27
4 38.31 TUBC (Sam Hunnibell) 7  7:46.65   4.52 +10.79
5 38.04 Bucks (Nathan Brown) 8  8:18.28  31.63 +42.42

38.28 Tamar (Tom Legge) 1 DID NOT START
38.10 Huon (Erik Rowan) 3 SCRATCHED
38.23 Tamar (Oliver Cook) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 83 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 3

1 38.07 Guilford Young (Jacob Gatehouse) 4  8:01.15   0.00  +0.00
2 38.05 DMCRC (Tom Gargiulo) 6  8:12.36  11.21 +11.21
3 38.19 Tamar (Simon Tonks) 1  8:14.59   2.23 +13.44
4 38.16 Lindisfarne (Peter Holloway) 5  8:20.59   6.00 +19.44
5 38.06 DMCRC (Sam Mollard) 2  8:27.86   7.27 +26.71
6 38.15 Lindisfarne (David Emmett) 8  8:28.11   0.25 +26.96
7 38.30 Ulverstone (Jason Dolbel) 7  8:49.27  21.16 +48.12

38.25 Tamar (Lewis Hendey) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 84 Mens Senior Single Scull Division 4

1 38.14 Hutchins (Eddie Burrows-Cheng) 2  8:20.48   0.00  +0.00
2 38.26 Tamar (Richard Norton) 4  8:32.20  11.72 +11.72
3 38.17 Sandy Bay (Chris Rippon) 6  8:44.69  12.49 +24.21
4 38.18 Sandy Bay (Chris Potter) 3  8:55.21  10.52 +34.73
5 38.24 Tamar (Alan Kitto) 1  8:58.65   3.44 +38.17
6 38.27 Tamar (Andrew Calvert) 7  9:16.03  17.38 +55.55

38.21 Tamar (Alan Howard) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 85 Womens Senior Pair Final

1 39.02 Mersey (Scattergood,Stegmann) 2  8:44.91   0.00  +0.00
2 39.01 Bucks (Sansom,Hope) 3  9:26.53  41.62 +41.62
3 39.03 North Esk (Burdach,Mulligan) 4  9:31.17   4.64 +46.26

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 86 Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 1

1 40.02 Bucks (Meaghan Volker) 2  8:06.02   0.00  +0.00
2 40.21 Tamar (Annabel Gibson) 4  8:09.71   3.69  +3.69
3 40.09 Huon (Eve Mure) 3  8:18.76   9.05 +12.74
4 40.18 Tamar (Monique Clark) 8  8:22.30   3.54 +16.28
5 40.07 Huon (Georgia Nesbitt) 7  8:26.76   4.46 +20.74
6 40.06 Huon (Renee Britton) 1  8:28.87   2.11 +22.85

40.19 Tamar (Ciona Wilson) 5 DID NOT START
40.22 Tamar (Stephanie Williams) 6 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 87 Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 2

1 40.12 Lindisfarne (Miranda Allender) 6  8:28.32   0.00  +0.00
2 40.08 Huon (Mel Flanagan) 3  8:29.75   1.43  +1.43
3 40.04 Bucks (Stephanie Gunn) 4  8:40.27  10.52 +11.95
4 40.01 Bucks (Ashlee Palmer) 7  8:48.47   8.20 +20.15
5 40.05 Huon (Lottie Johnstone) 1  9:11.23  22.76 +42.91

40.17 North Esk (Madeline O'Connor) 2 SCRATCHED
40.03 Bucks (Emma-Jane Warren) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 88 Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 3

1 40.26 Bucks (Lucy Jordan) 5  8:50.25   0.00  +0.00
2 40.11 Lindisfarne (Kristen Osborne) 4  9:00.32  10.07 +10.07
3 40.10 Lindisfarne (Eloise Florence) 3  9:15.10  14.78 +24.85
4 40.23 Lindisfarne (Laura Broomhall) 2  9:32.67  17.57 +42.42
5 40.24 Lindisfarne (Emma Worsley) 6  9:53.67  21.00 +63.42
6 40.20 Tamar (Sharni Garwood) 8 10:06.16  12.49 +75.91
7 40.15 North Esk (Caitlin Barrett) 1 10:25.53  19.37 +95.28

Race 89 Womens Under 23 Single Scull Division 4

CONSOLIDATED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 90 Mens Under 17 Double Scull Division 1

1 41.08 St Virgils (Patterson,Harrison) 4  5:23.50   0.00  +0.00
2 41.10 Hutchins (Fisher,Jones) 6  5:29.96   6.46  +6.46
3 41.13 Hutchins (Wyatt,Campbell) 2  5:33.86   3.90 +10.36
4 41.12 Hutchins (Mure*,Jeanneret) 3  5:39.73   5.87 +16.23
5 41.04 North Esk (Barrett,Lane) 1  5:41.90   2.17 +18.40
6 41.15 Hutchins (Paul,Johnstone) 5  5:48.31   6.41 +24.81
7 41.18 Hutchins (Henning,Casey) 8  5:48.68   0.37 +25.18
8 41.14 Hutchins (Bignell,Stalker*) 7  6:11.96  23.28 +48.46

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 91 Mens Under 17 Double Scull Division 2

1 41.02 Grammar (Youl,Poole) 6  5:33.86   0.00  +0.00
2 41.17 Hutchins (Haines,Fletcher) 3  5:41.91   8.05  +8.05
3 41.05 North Esk (Prior,Strong) 5  5:49.58   7.67 +15.72
4 41.11 Hutchins (Terry,Cottier) 2  5:51.22   1.64 +17.36
5 41.16 Hutchins (Hudson,Burbury) 7  5:54.31   3.09 +20.45
6 41.19 Hutchins (Bannon,Fergusson) 1  5:56.43   2.12 +22.57
7 41.21 Ulverstone (Mudford,Nunn) 4  6:06.51  10.08 +32.65

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 92 Mens Under 17 Double Scull Division 3

1 41.07 Scotch Oakburn (Rae,Thirkell-Johnston) 6  5:41.89   0.00  +0.00
2 41.06 Scotch Oakburn (Devereaux,Tom) 3  5:42.53   0.64  +0.64
3 41.01 Grammar (Poole,Stallard) 4  5:49.87   7.34  +7.98
4 41.09 Friends (Bryan,Ranson) 2  6:16.95  27.08 +35.06
5 41.03 Grammar (Stacey,Jetson) 5  6:19.52   2.57 +37.63
6 41.23 Hutchins (Johnstone,Henderson) 8  6:22.65   3.13 +40.76
7 41.22 Ulverstone (Wilson,Smith) 1  6:23.67   1.02 +41.78

41.20 Ulverstone (Green,Streeter) 7 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 93 Adaptive Single Scull 1000m Final

1 42.03 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 6  3:52.52   0.00  +0.00
2 42.05 North Esk (Jesse Hall) 5  4:03.53  11.01 +11.01
3 42.04 Lindisfarne (David Emmett) 8  4:03.89   0.36 +11.37
4 42.06 North Esk (Malcolm Hall) 2  4:04.52   0.63 +12.00
5 42.01 Glenorchy (James Amos) 3  4:04.99   0.47 +12.47
6 42.02 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 1  4:10.72   5.73 +18.20

42.07 Ulverstone (Kurt Moles) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 94 Mens Senior Coxless Four Final

1 43.03 Tamar (Hall,Cook,Tunevitsch,Lindsay) 3  6:49.05   0.00  +0.00
2 43.02 Tamar (Jones,Francis,Calvert,Tonks) 4  7:51.91  62.86 +62.86

43.01 Huon (Pitt,Tenbensel,Rowan*,Mure) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Race 95 Mens Under 19 Coxless Quad Scull Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 96 Mens Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 45.10 Hutchins (Fergusson*,Sander,Heerey,Green,c:Downie) 3  6:35.43   0.00  +0.00
2 45.03 Scotch Oakburn (White*,Brient,Francis,Hughes*,c:Dixon - Douglas) 4  6:38.44   3.01  +3.01
3 45.06 St Patricks (Stride,Bird,Digney,Marsden,c:Kilpatrick) 2  6:39.74   1.30  +4.31
4 45.08 Friends (Richman,Cooper,Reeve,Walker,c:Squires) 6  6:51.67  11.93 +16.24
5 45.04 Scotch Oakburn (Tom*,Devereaux*,Thompson*,Kiely*,c:Cameron) 7  6:59.14   7.47 +23.71
6 45.01 Grammar (Woods,Ellis,Hogarth,Archer,c:Matson) 5  7:06.12   6.98 +30.69

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 97 Mens Under 19 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 45.09 Hutchins (Bannon,Johnston,Giblin,Fergusson,c:Dunbabin) 3  7:03.04   0.00  +0.00
2 45.02 North Esk (Ryan,Fenner,McCarron,Quigley,c:Lane) 6  7:04.08   1.04  +1.04
3 45.11 Hutchins (Avery,White,Palmer,Burrows-Cheng,c:Hall) 5  7:05.37   1.29  +2.33
4 45.05 Scotch Oakburn (Rae,Morrison,McKenzie*,Smith*,c:Towend) 4  7:16.24  10.87 +13.20
5 45.07 Friends (Gunn,Ottavi,Hunn,Winston,c:Roberts) 2  7:27.00  10.76 +23.96

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 98 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 1

1 46.11 Lindisfarne/New Norfolk (Nichols,Johnstone) 4  4:00.99   0.00  +0.00
2 46.23 Sandy Bay (Douglas,Balding) 5  4:04.92   3.93  +3.93
3 46.03 DMCRC (Rippon,Sluce) 3  4:10.53   5.61  +9.54
4 46.17 North Esk (Mulligan,Macqueen) 8  4:18.07   7.54 +17.08
5 46.15 North Esk (Quon,Barrett) 7  4:25.31   7.24 +24.32
6 46.02 DMCRC (Humphries*,Duffy) 6  4:26.31   1.00 +25.32
7 46.33 Tamar (Garwood,Garwood) 1  4:27.47   1.16 +26.48
8 46.13 North Esk (Mezger,Ottaway) 2  4:28.31   0.84 +27.32

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 99 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 2

1 46.31 Scotch Oakburn (Allen,Guest) 6  4:01.82   0.00  +0.00
2 46.14 North Esk (Wilkes,Thompson) 8  4:11.88  10.06 +10.06
3 46.04 DMCRC (Murfitt-Cowen,Hindley) 2  4:15.31   3.43 +13.49
4 46.39 Ulverstone (Wilson,Badcock) 5  4:19.25   3.94 +17.43
5 46.18 North Esk (Burdach,Davis) 4  4:20.98   1.73 +19.16
6 46.26 Sandy Bay (Jackson,Butler) 3  4:24.52   3.54 +22.70
7 46.28 Sandy Bay (Goodluck,Walker) 1  4:25.41   0.89 +23.59

46.12 Mersey (March,Hansen) 7 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 100 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 3

1 46.10 Lindisfarne (Renshaw*,Macleod) 2  4:06.61   0.00  +0.00
2 46.01 Bucks (Blake Murphy,Thalmann) 4  4:10.73   4.12  +4.12
3 46.09 Lindisfarne (Peters*,Morris) 6  4:12.92   2.19  +6.31
4 46.37 Ulverstone (Smith,Streeter) 3  4:13.75   0.83  +7.14
5 46.32 Scotch Oakburn (Gibson,Graham) 8  4:15.42   1.67  +8.81
6 46.25 Sandy Bay (White,Mackintosh) 1  4:37.64  22.22 +31.03
7 46.22 Sandy Bay (Cameron,Holliday) 5  4:47.92  10.28 +41.31
8 46.19 Sandy Bay (Mackintosh,Salmon) 7  4:59.23  11.31 +52.62

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 101 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 4

1 46.05 Grammar (Schmidt,Thomas) 3  4:04.50   0.00  +0.00
2 46.08 Lindisfarne (Edgell,Bale*) 7  4:11.59   7.09  +7.09
3 46.38 Ulverstone (Ponsonby-Thomas,Djakic) 5  4:14.78   3.19 +10.28
4 46.06 Grammar (Cashion,Hodgetts) 6  4:20.75   5.97 +16.25
5 46.07 Grammar (Rundle,Archer) 2  4:22.99   2.24 +18.49
6 46.34 Friends (Dew Paoli,Goodluck) 4  4:27.81   4.82 +23.31
7 46.16 North Esk (Singh,Dixon) 1  4:42.52  14.71 +38.02
8 46.20 Sandy Bay (Haas,Mitchelmore) 8  4:46.94   4.42 +42.44

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 102 Womens Rec / Vet Double Scull Division 5

1 46.30 Scotch Oakburn (Adams*,Howill) 6  4:07.18   0.00  +0.00
2 46.27 Sandy Bay (Hickling,Koerner) 5  4:27.58  20.40 +20.40
3 46.35 Friends (Byard*,Sadler) 2  4:30.70   3.12 +23.52
4 46.21 Sandy Bay (Fenner,Longman) 4  4:34.09   3.39 +26.91
5 46.24 Sandy Bay (Cameron,Wilkes) 1  4:49.42  15.33 +42.24
6 46.29 Sandy Bay (Nisbet,Ims) 3  4:50.84   1.42 +43.66
7 46.36 Friends (Newton,Henning) 7  4:56.38   5.54 +49.20

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 103 Mens Rec / Vet Coxed Four Final

1 47.02 Tamar (Jones,Francis,Calvert,Tonks,c:Williams) 5  3:41.59   0.00  +0.00
2 47.04 Ulverstone/Mersey (Hicks,March,Tippett,Knowles,c:Beveridge) 6  3:49.14   7.55  +7.55
3 47.03 Hutchins (Johnston,Henning,Noble,Casey,c:Wyatt) 3  3:52.77   3.63 +11.18

47.01 North Esk (Quigley,Ryan,Birtwistle,Hall,c:Fenner) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 104 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 1

1 48.36 North Esk (Sarah Batchelor) 3  6:26.24   0.00  +0.00
2 48.32 North Esk (Courtney Barber) 6  6:29.53   3.29  +3.29
3 48.04 Bucks (Maddy Binet) 5  6:33.25   3.72  +7.01
4 48.07 DMCRC (Ruthie Jeanneret) 2  6:40.95   7.70 +14.71
5 48.13 Guilford Young (Renee Brelis) 1  6:44.32   3.37 +18.08
6 48.22 Grammar (Anna carling-Roddick) 8  6:50.26   5.94 +24.02
7 48.34 North Esk (Tori Harding) 7  6:51.68   1.42 +25.44
8 48.29 New Norfolk (Georgia Parry) 4  7:02.48  10.80 +36.24

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 105 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 2

1 48.23 Grammar (Alice Matson) 2  6:25.65   0.00  +0.00
2 48.17 Grammar (Sarah Byers) 5  6:37.47  11.82 +11.82
3 48.18 Grammar (Megan Creese) 7  6:38.43   0.96 +12.78
4 48.15 Huon (Skye Newbon) 3  6:41.62   3.19 +15.97
5 48.30 New Norfolk (Caitlin Ketley) 4  6:48.13   6.51 +22.48
6 48.35 North Esk (Caitlyn Bloomfield) 6  6:52.07   3.94 +26.42

48.11 Guilford Young (Louisa Seddon) 1 DID NOT FINISH
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 106 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 3

1 48.37 North Esk (Ruby Banner) 3  6:40.82   0.00  +0.00
2 48.01 Bucks (Zoe Bigwood) 7  6:48.33   7.51  +7.51
3 48.38 North Esk (Kate Batchelor) 1  6:55.54   7.21 +14.72
4 48.31 New Norfolk (Lucy Bain) 6  6:57.46   1.92 +16.64
5 48.06 DMCRC (Sarah Clark) 4  6:58.22   0.76 +17.40
6 48.02 Bucks (Eliza Walker) 5  7:08.04   9.82 +27.22

48.20 Grammar (Frances Roberts) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 107 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 4

1 48.10 Guilford Young (Esther Kerr) 1  6:44.54   0.00  +0.00
2 48.41 Sandy Bay (Georgina Ims) 5  6:51.94   7.40  +7.40
3 48.09 DMCRC (Isabella Hallegraef) 4  6:57.04   5.10 +12.50
4 48.27 Mersey (Taylor Richie) 2  6:57.98   0.94 +13.44
5 48.14 Guilford Young (Bree Postma) 3  7:01.87   3.89 +17.33
6 48.39 Sandy Bay (Charlotte Stennard) 6  7:07.27   5.40 +22.73
7 48.28 New Norfolk (Isobel O'Connell) 7  7:16.31   9.04 +31.77

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 108 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 5

1 48.03 Bucks (Lizzie Van Dongen) 5  6:59.86   0.00  +0.00
2 48.33 North Esk (Elishia McCarron) 6  7:11.38  11.52 +11.52
3 48.40 Sandy Bay (Kate Prendergast) 2  7:15.89   4.51 +16.03
4 48.05 Bucks (Tess Stubbings) 4  7:28.97  13.08 +29.11
5 48.26 Mersey (Alex Brand) 7  7:29.41   0.44 +29.55
6 48.12 Guilford Young (Elspeth Stennard) 1  7:40.54  11.13 +40.68
7 48.08 DMCRC (Lucy Farmer) 3  8:06.55  26.01 +66.69

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 109 Womens Under 17 Single Scull Division 6

1 48.21 Grammar (Georgie Scott) 3  6:30.45   0.00  +0.00
2 48.16 Grammar (Rebecca Matson) 4  6:43.36  12.91 +12.91
3 48.24 Grammar (Wendy McGlashon*) 6  6:57.10  13.74 +26.65
4 48.43 Sandy Bay (Sarah McCarthy) 1  7:06.71   9.61 +36.26
5 48.19 Grammar (Laura Viney) 5  7:15.16   8.45 +44.71
6 48.25 Lindisfarne (Anneka Reardon) 2  7:17.19   2.03 +46.74

48.42 Sandy Bay (Morgan Salmon) 7 SCRATCHED
48.44 Sandy Bay (Jessica Dobbie) 8         

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 110 Mens Under 23 Double Scull Final

1 49.01 Bucks (Brown,Nightingale) 4  6:49.96   0.00  +0.00
2 49.07 Huon (Martin,Pitt) 6  6:50.66   0.70  +0.70
3 49.02 New Norfolk (Richman,Cocker) 3  7:06.28  15.62 +16.32
4 49.04 Tamar (Hendey,Legge) 2  7:20.26  13.98 +30.30
5 49.05 Friends (Stone,Smith) 7  7:35.71  15.45 +45.75
6 49.03 St Virgils (Patterson,Harrison) 5  7:40.58   4.87 +50.62
7 49.06 Friends (Bryan,Ranson) 1  9:02.74  82.16 +132.7

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 111 Womens Senior Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 50.07 Tamar (Clark,Gibson,Ranicar,Williams) 3  6:50.32   0.00  +0.00
2 50.03 Huon (Flanagan,Britton,Nesbitt,Mure) 5  6:58.98   8.66  +8.66
3 50.01 Bucks (Gunn,Jordan,Palmer*,Volker) 4  7:01.76   2.78 +11.44
4 50.05 Lindisfarne (Broomhall*,Osborne,Allender,Florence) 6  7:23.88  22.12 +33.56
5 50.04 Lindisfarne (Morris*,Worsley,Garcia,Johnstone) 1  7:29.68   5.80 +39.36
6 50.06 North Esk (Kulinski,Rose,Hadley,O'Connor) 2  7:31.88   2.20 +41.56
7 50.02 Bucks (Eastment,Hope,Sansom,Fenton*) 7  7:35.58   3.70 +45.26

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 112 Mens Senior Double Scull Final

1 51.01 Bucks (McQueeney,Volker) 3  6:36.69   0.00  +0.00
2 51.07 Tamar (Hall,Lindsay) 5  6:40.33   3.64  +3.64
3 51.03 Huon/TUBC (Hunnibell,Rowan) 1  6:50.78  10.45 +14.09
4 51.04 Huon (Tenbensel,Rowan*) 4  6:53.75   2.97 +17.06
5 51.02 DMCRC (Gargiulo,Mollard) 2  7:25.10  31.35 +48.41
6 51.06 Tamar (Cook,Tonks*) 6  7:34.06   8.96 +57.37
7 51.05 Tamar (Norton,Campbell) 7  8:00.30  26.24 +83.61

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 113 Adaptive Single Scull 500m Final

1 52.01 Glenorchy (James Amos) 4  2:35.25   0.00  +0.00
2 52.02 Glenorchy (Callum Loh) 6  2:38.00   2.75  +2.75
3 52.03 North Esk (Malcolm Hall) 2  3:02.17  24.17 +26.92

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 114 Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 1

1 53.02 Bucks (Ross Nightingale) 4  7:29.91   0.00  +0.00
2 53.17 St Patricks (Mitchell Digney) 5  7:30.13   0.22  +0.22
3 53.01 Bucks (Nathan Brown) 7  7:39.30   9.17  +9.39
4 53.03 Guilford Young (Jacob Gatehouse) 8  7:45.89   6.59 +15.98
5 53.24 Friends (William Squires) 6  7:54.47   8.58 +24.56
6 53.11 New Norfolk (James Cocker) 1  8:07.91  13.44 +38.00

53.28 Hutchins (Will Fergusson) 2 SCRATCHED
53.31 Hutchins (Richard Giblin) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 115 Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 2

1 53.13 North Esk (Lachlan McCarron) 3  7:55.04   0.00  +0.00
2 53.20 Friends (Jacob Cooper) 6  7:58.98   3.94  +3.94
3 53.19 St Patricks (Alexander Bird) 5  8:09.52  10.54 +14.48
4 53.21 Friends (James Gunn) 2  8:19.95  10.43 +24.91
5 53.22 Friends (Nicholas Hunn) 8  8:38.12  18.17 +43.08

53.08 Grammar (Thomas Poole) 1 SCRATCHED
53.10 Mersey (Scott Bransden) 4 SCRATCHED
53.09 Grammar (Hugo Ellis) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 116 Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 3

1 53.30 Hutchins (Will Sander*) 3  7:51.63   0.00  +0.00
2 53.27 Hutchins (Liam Palmer) 2  7:56.60   4.97  +4.97
3 53.16 St Patricks (Oliver Marsden) 5  7:59.24   2.64  +7.61
4 53.26 Hutchins (Tom Avery) 4  8:04.78   5.54 +13.15
5 53.14 North Esk (Rohan Fenner) 6  8:13.99   9.21 +22.36
6 53.12 North Esk (Alex Quigley) 1  8:37.39  23.40 +45.76

53.06 Grammar (Julian Woods) 7 SCRATCHED
53.25 Friends (Peter Stone) 8         

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 117 Mens Under 19 Single Scull Division 4

1 53.05 Grammar (Peter Archer) 7  8:01.13   0.00  +0.00
2 53.04 Grammar (Henry Youl) 6  8:05.35   4.22  +4.22
3 53.23 Friends (Joshua Winston) 5  8:26.98  21.63 +25.85
4 53.07 Grammar (Edward Hogarth) 1  8:38.35  11.37 +37.22
5 53.18 St Patricks (Sam Stride) 4  8:53.93  15.58 +52.80
6 53.15 North Esk (Jordan Ryan) 2  9:48.36  54.43 +107.2

53.29 Hutchins (Eddie Burrows-Cheng) 3 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 118 Mens Under 17 Coxed Four Final

1 54.03 Friends (Rintoul,Ottavi,Reeve,Walker,c:Roberts) 2  5:07.90   0.00  +0.00
2 54.05 Hutchins (Fisher,Jones,Stalker,Jeanneret,c:Hall) 4  5:09.72   1.82  +1.82
3 54.04 Hutchins (Campbell,Bignell,Wyatt,Mure,c:Wyatt) 5  5:14.11   4.39  +6.21
4 54.06 Hutchins (Casey,Terry,Fletcher,Cottier,c:Johnston) 6  5:26.33  12.22 +18.43
5 54.02 North Esk (Prior,Strong,Barrett,Lane,c:Burgess) 3  5:30.05   3.72 +22.15
6 54.01 Grammar (Stacey,Jetson,Poole,Stallard,c:Matson) 1  5:37.36   7.31 +29.46

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 119 Womens Under 19 Double Scull Division 1

1 55.02 Bucks (Kitson,Crow) 3  7:48.02   0.00  +0.00
2 55.11 New Norfolk (Ketley,Parry) 7  7:52.32   4.30  +4.30
3 55.07 Guilford Young (Brelis,Seddon) 4  7:54.35   2.03  +6.33
4 55.03 Bucks (Binet,Flakemore*) 8  7:56.25   1.90  +8.23
5 55.16 North Esk (Harding,Batchelor) 5  8:04.56   8.31 +16.54
6 55.12 New Norfolk (Johnstone,Grotaers) 6  8:05.59   1.03 +17.57
7 55.09 Mersey/North Esk (Prior,Johnson) 2  8:12.11   6.52 +24.09
8 55.04 Bucks (Miller,Fenton) 1  8:31.27  19.16 +43.25

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 120 Womens Under 19 Double Scull Division 2

1 55.26 Friends (van Dongen,Read) 2  7:55.17   0.00  +0.00
2 55.20 Sandy Bay (Mohler,Cash) 3  7:57.16   1.99  +1.99
3 55.17 North Esk (Kulinski,Rose) 5  8:08.12  10.96 +12.95
4 55.19 Sandy Bay (Stewart,Johnstone) 7  8:12.54   4.42 +17.37
5 55.24 Scotch Oakburn (Davey,Clark) 6  8:17.26   4.72 +22.09
6 55.10 New Norfolk (Badger,Radcliffe) 4  8:24.15   6.89 +28.98
7 55.14 North Esk (Barber,Hadley) 1  8:27.29   3.14 +32.12

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 121 Womens Under 19 Double Scull Division 3

1 55.22 Scotch Oakburn (Scott,Parry) 6  8:33.64   0.00  +0.00
2 55.13 North Esk (Banner,Batchelor) 7  8:39.43   5.79  +5.79
3 55.06 Guilford Young (Dobbie,Stennard) 5  8:40.42   0.99  +6.78
4 55.18 North Esk (McCarron,Bloomfield) 3  8:55.00  14.58 +21.36
5 55.15 North Esk (Quon,Barrett) 4  9:20.87  25.87 +47.23

55.27 Friends (McLarin,Flakemore) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 122 Womens Under 19 Double Scull Division 4

1 55.01 Bucks (Stubbings,Eastment) 4  8:10.84   0.00  +0.00
2 55.05 DMCRC (Jeanneret*,Hindley) 3  8:14.26   3.42  +3.42
3 55.25 Scotch Oakburn (Walch*,Ranicar) 2  8:18.53   4.27  +7.69
4 55.21 Guilford Young (Kerr,Ims) 5  8:21.37   2.84 +10.53
5 55.08 Lindisfarne (Renshaw,Macleod) 7  8:24.28   2.91 +13.44

55.23 Scotch Oakburn (Ranicar,Von Stieglitz) 6 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 123 Mens Rec / Vet single Scull Division 1

1 56.04 Lindisfarne (David Emmett) 8  4:02.17   0.00  +0.00
2 56.25 Ulverstone (Michael Wilson) 4  4:03.46   1.29  +1.29
3 56.13 Hutchins (Sam Fergusson) 7  4:08.03   4.57  +5.86
4 56.09 Sandy Bay (Chris Rippon) 1  4:12.97   4.94 +10.80
5 56.08 Sandy Bay (Chris Potter) 6  4:19.13   6.16 +16.96
6 56.10 Tamar (Alan Kitto) 5  4:26.51   7.38 +24.34

56.22 Ulverstone (Kerry Gretton) 2 DID NOT START
56.11 Tamar (Alan Howard) 3 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 124 Mens Rec / Vet single Scull Division 2

1 56.16 Hutchins (Andrew Hudson) 5  4:02.23   0.00  +0.00
2 56.17 Hutchins (Lachlan Paul) 4  4:07.06   4.83  +4.83
3 56.12 Hutchins (Henry Johnstone) 1  4:07.64   0.58  +5.41
4 56.27 Ulverstone (AJ Nunn) 6  4:19.07  11.43 +16.84
5 56.31 North Esk (Jesse Hall) 8  4:24.25   5.18 +22.02
6 56.05 Mersey (Josh Hicks) 3  4:45.49  21.24 +43.26
7 56.23 Ulverstone (Andrew Streeter) 7  4:50.53   5.04 +48.30
8 56.28 Ulverstone (Kurt Moles) 2  4:59.76   9.23 +57.53

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 125 Mens Rec / Vet single Scull Division 3

1 56.01 Glenorchy (Mitchell Huxley) 5  4:07.85   0.00  +0.00
2 56.18 Hutchins (Lachlan Bannon) 7  4:17.55   9.70  +9.70
3 56.26 Ulverstone (Broden Mudford) 6  4:20.89   3.34 +13.04
4 56.06 Mersey (Ross Beveridge) 3  4:22.04   1.15 +14.19
5 56.21 Ulverstone (Sam Wilson) 4  4:23.95   1.91 +16.10
6 56.20 Ulverstone (Jack Streeter) 1  4:39.38  15.43 +31.53
7 56.07 North Esk (Jesse Quon) 2  4:47.01   7.63 +39.16

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 126 Mens Rec / Vet single Scull Division 4

1 56.15 Hutchins (Will Burbury) 3  4:18.57   0.00  +0.00
2 56.03 Hutchins (Solomon Henderson) 5  4:20.35   1.78  +1.78
3 56.14 Hutchins (Edward Johnstone) 2  4:23.08   2.73  +4.51
4 56.30 Ulverstone (Michael Knowles) 8  4:52.37  29.29 +33.80
5 56.02 Huon (Shaun Newbon) 6  5:11.75  19.38 +53.18

56.24 Ulverstone (Ian Sansom) 1 SCRATCHED
56.19 Hutchins (Julian Hudson) 4 SCRATCHED
56.29 Hutchins (Alex Hall) 7 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 127 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 57.01 Bucks (Stubbings,Bigwood,Sansom*,Palmer*,c:Richardson) 3  3:51.30   0.00  +0.00
2 57.18 Bucks (Van Dongen,Blake Murphy,Jordan,Thalmann,c:McQueeney) 7  3:56.49   5.19  +5.19
3 57.16 Ulverstone (Gretton,Ponsonby-Thomas,Djakic,Smith,c:Green) 5  4:08.18  11.69 +16.88
4 57.12 Sandy Bay (White,Fenner,Longman,Mackintosh,c:Cash) 2  4:22.22  14.04 +30.92
5 57.14 Sandy Bay (Hickling,Mackintosh,Koerner,Salmon,c:Seddon) 6  4:25.39   3.17 +34.09
6 57.13 Sandy Bay (Nisbet,Haas,Mitchelmore,Ims,c:Ims) 4  4:29.70   4.31 +38.40

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 128 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 57.06 Mersey (Brand,Richie,Scattergood,Stegmann,c:Scattergood) 7  3:45.54   0.00  +0.00
2 57.11 Sandy Bay (McCarthy,Stennard,Dobbie,Prendergast,c:Brelis) 5  3:56.16  10.62 +10.62
3 57.03 DMCRC (Frost,Clark,Holloway,Dunbabin*,c:Gardner) 1  3:59.56   3.40 +14.02
4 57.04 Grammar (Cashion,Hodgetts,Rundle,Archer,c:Sheedy) 2  4:13.61  14.05 +28.07
5 57.17 Ulverstone (Djakic,Badcock,Wilson,Streeter,c:Smith) 8  4:17.08   3.47 +31.54
6 57.10 Sandy Bay (Cameron,Wilkes,Cameron,Holliday,c:Balding) 3  4:22.19   5.11 +36.65
7 57.15 Friends (Newton,Dew Paoli,Goodluck,Byard,c:Henning) 4  4:25.79   3.60 +40.25

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 129 Womens Rec / Vet Coxed Quad Scull Division 3

1 57.02 DMCRC (Rippon,Humphries*,Sluce,Duffy,c:Coxless) 2  4:01.18   0.00  +0.00
2 57.07 North Esk (Dixon,Davis,Macqueen,Thompson,c:Fenner) 4  4:01.66   0.48  +0.48
3 57.08 North Esk (Mezger,Wilkes,Burdach,Mulligan,c:Ottaway) 6  4:05.20   3.54  +4.02
4 57.09 Sandy Bay (Douglas,Goodluck,Butler,Walker,c:Jackson) 5  4:05.51   0.31  +4.33

57.05 Mersey (Collins,Vonk,March,Hansen,c:March) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 130 Mens Senior Eight Division 1 Final

1 58.01 Hutchins
(Howard,White*,Bannon,Johnston,Giblin,Green,Fergusson,Heerey,c:Downie) 5  5:50.80   0.00  +0.00

2 58.05 Huon/TUBC
(Pitt,Martin,Rowan,Allwright,Rowan,Tenbensel,Hunnibell,Mure,c:Edwards) 4  5:51.52   0.72  +0.72

3 58.04 Tamar
(Hendey,Campbell,Francis*,Norton,Legge,Tunevitsch,Hall,Lindsay,c:Clark) 3  6:05.10  13.58 +14.30
58.03 Scotch Oakburn
(Thompson,Hughes,Brient,Smith,McKenzie,White,Francis,Kiely,c:Dixon - Douglas) 2      NTT
58.02 Grammar/Tamar
(Poole,Tonks*,Woods,Youl,Archer,Cook,Ellis,Hogarth,c:Poole) 6      NTT

*substitute


